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General Phone:  909 824-6621	
Fax:  CITY MANAGER/CITY CLERK:  (909) 824-6623 / FINANCE:  (909) 824-6622 / COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT:  (909) 824-6624
Website:  GrandTerrace-ca.gov
	City Council

	
	Name
	Title
	Extension
	Email

	
	Darcy McNaboe
	Mayor
	234
	dmcnaboe@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Sylvia Robles
	Mayor Pro Tem
	236
	srobles@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Jackie Mitchell
	Council Member
	238
	jmitchell@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Doug Wilson
	Council Member
	235
	dwilson@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Bill Hussey
	Council Member
	242
	bhussey@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	City Manager

	
	G. Harold Duffey
	City Manager
	240
	hduffey@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Vacant
	Executive Assistant
	212
	

	
	Vacant
	Administrative Intern
	
	

	
	Kristiana Harapan (Kris)
	Personnel Technician
	245
	kharapan@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	City Manager’s Conference Room
	
	244
	

	
	Fax
	
	(909) 824-6623
	

	City Clerk

	
	Pat Jacquez-Nares
	City Clerk
	230
	pnares@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	City Attorney:  Jones & Mayer

	
	Richard Adams
	City Attorney
	323 422-4458 (Cell)
	rla@jones-mayer.com

	
	Ivy Tsai
	Assistant City Attorney
	714 446-1400
	imt@jones-mayer.com

	
	Robert Khuu
	Deputy City Attorney
	714 446-1400
	rk@jones-mayer.com 

	
	Fax
	
	714 446-1448
	




	Finance
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Title
	Phone Number
	Email

	
	Cynthia Fortune
	Director of Finance
	216
	cfortune@grandterrace-ca.gov

	
	Dolly Gonzales
	Principal Accountant
	213
	dgonzales@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Amina Alldredge
	Accounting Technician
	214
	aalldredge@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Eric Bougie
	Senior Accounting Technician
	215
	ebougie@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Burga Laesser
	Volunteer
	215
	blaesser@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Fax
	
	(909) 824-6622
	

	Community Development Department
	
	
	
	

	
	Sandra Molina
	Community Development Director
	225
	smolina@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Adreane Freeman
	Management Analyst
	218
	afreeman@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Jessica  Lambarena
	Community Development Secretary
	255
	jlambarena@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Saba Engineer
	Senior Civil Engineer
	203
	sengineer@grandterrace-ca.gov

	
	Barrie Owens
	Senior Code Enforcement Officer
	229
	bowens@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Vacant
	Planning Technician
	247
	

	
	Mike Cruz
	Maintenance Crew Leader
	951 830-9896 (cell)
	jmcruz@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Ruben Montano
	Maintenance II
	909 835-0890 (cell)
	rmontano@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Alex Capiz
	Maintenance II
	909-835-0898
	acapiz@grandterrace-ca.gov

	
	Richard Shields
	Building Official
	250
	rich.shields@willdan.com

	
	Richard Medina
	Building Permit Technician
	250
	rmedina@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Fax
	
	(909) 824-6624
	

	IT-Technical Support
	
	
	
	

	
	Service Request Link
	
	
	http://www.dluxnetworks.com/gt

	Child Care Center
	
	
	
	

	
	Linda Phillips
	Child Care Services Director
	909 783-0994
	lphillips@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	
	Cathy Toth
	Assistant Director
	909 783-0994
	ctogh@grandterrace-ca.gov 

	County Fire Department
	
	
	
	

	
	Mark A. Hartwig
	Fire Chief/Fire Warden
	909 387-5940
	

	
	Jim Johnstone
	Deputy Chief
	909 387-5940
	

	
	Don Trapp
	Assistant Chief
	909 387-5940
	

	
	Steve Lasiter
	Battalion Chief
	909 829-4441
	slasiter@sbcfire.org



	Grand Terrace Fire Station #23
	
	
	
	

	
	Name
	Title
	Phone Number
	Email

	
	
	
	
	

	
Sheriff’s Department/Crime Prevention
	
	
	909 825-0221
	

	
	Sylvia Beasley
	Sheriff Services Specialist
	909 387-3545
	sbeasley@sbcsd.org

	
	Steve Dorsey
	Captain
	909 387-0670
	sdorsey@sbcsd.org

	
	Christine Baros
	Secretary
	909 387-3510
	cbaros@sbcsd.org

	
	Robert O’Brine
	Lieutenant
	909 387-3505
	robrine@sbcsd.org

	
	Dispatch
	Grand Terrace
	909 824-0680
	

	Emergency Operations Office
	
	
	
	

	GT General Number
	
	
	909-824-6621
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Terrace Animal Control (City of San Bernardino)
	
	
	

909 384-1304
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Terrace Library
	
	
	909-783-0147
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Terrace Chamber of Commerce
	
	
	909 783-3581
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